

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).23991-23992/2010

ANIL SHUKLA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.
Ms. Neeru Sharma, Ms. Gulfeshan, Javed,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jain, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Served respondent granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Await rerun of service of notice of unserved respondents. Respondent No.4 and 22 have written a letter dated 10.9.2010 stating that due to financial difficulties they are not able to appear before the Court. The above letter may be placed before the Supreme Court Legal Aid Committee for considering whether legal assistance is to be given.

List the mater on 15.11.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar