

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9886/2010

KAMLA SHARMA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
WITH SLP(C)NO.23991-23992/10

Date: 11/01/2012            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.K.Shukla,adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr.T.Mahipal,adv.

Mrs.Neeru Sharma,adv.  
Ms.Mamta Srivastava,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Atul Jha,adv.  
Mr.Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,adv.  
Mr.Aftab Ali Khan,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.9886/10 service is complete by dasti.  
No appearance for the respondents. Hence, place the  
matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No.23991-92/10 service is complete.  
Counter affidavit is not filed even now.  
Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per  
rules.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB