

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8399/2013

DR. (SMT.) KAMLA SHARMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 8400-8401/2013

(I.A. NO. 5-6 OF 2013 AND I.A. NO. 7-8 OF 2013

IA No. 7/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 5/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8402-8403/2013

(I.A. NO. 5-6- APPL. FOR INTERVENTION,

I.A. NO. 7-8- APPL. FOR INTERVENTION)

Date : 20-07-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tanuja Manjari Patra, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Gokhale, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Paras Nath Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Ms. Shaveta Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**As jointly prayed, list these appeals after four
weeks.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER**